

**HB0453/670817/1**

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 453  
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 6, in lines 26 and 27, strike “A FAMILY OR AN INDIVIDUAL WHOSE” and substitute “ONE OR MORE INDIVIDUALS WHO OCCUPY THE SAME RESIDENTIAL DWELLING UNIT AND WHOSE TOTAL HOUSEHOLD”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 10, in line 18, strike “(A)(2)(II)” and substitute “(B)(2)”.

On page 14, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 8, inclusive; and in line 23, strike “**3-203**” and substitute “**3-203(I)**”.

On page 16, in line 15, strike “FROM” and substitute “FOR”.

On page 24, in line 2, strike the bracket; in the same line, strike the second comma; and in line 3, before “including” insert an opening bracket.